HOME SECURITY

INSTALLATION FEES & OTHER CHARGES

(per month / each) (one-time charges, unless otherwise noted)

(1) Basic TV andlor Preferred TV service needed to access other levels of service. At least

Home Security Packages Installation (TV, Phone, Intenet, Home SeQurity) "0 .......ooovvvrrvrr $79.95 one DVR, set-top box or cable card required. Prices noted do not include monthly price for
T oot . Account Activation Fee ... .. $9.99 equipment unless otherwise noted. Prices do not include monthly surcharges, taxes, or fees.

Protect Security §21.95 . § Availability of certain On Demand content may depend on subscription to the tier/service that

DEfenSe SECUEY ™ ......vvveireiieeireieesss s $26.95 Customer Equipment Hook-Up (® includes the underlying linear channel.

Protect Plus Monitor Package $49.95 (TiVo, DVD, DVR, VCR)............. .$39.95 (2)  Premiere TV-Sports Tier includes NFL RedZone only for customers who subscribe to Premiere TV,

Includes indoor camera Unreturned/Damaged Equipment (3)  To receive HD features and benefits, an HD television, HD-capable device and other equip-

ment may be required. An HD-capable TV set with component, HDMI or DVI inputs that sup-

Protect Plus SkyBell Package ..o $49.95 (per piece, per occurrence) Varies by type of equipment ports up to 1080i and meets our specifications for DVR service required. Advertised channels/
Includes SkyBell doorbell camera Home Networking © ﬁa;g;gagmzidz some ?grrr;l;{)bpr&%rir:r:?eir;%-plr-loDAgggramming is limited to the program-
er 2nd, 3rd and 4th COMPULEr OF DEVICE) .....v.veereeeeeeereeeeseeeeseeesesseenees $14.95 I Vi us i Y Vider.
Protect P|!J§ ACCESS PACKAGE ... $49.95 (¢ i ) P ) (4)  Modem rental is only required if subscriber does not provide and use own modem. Fiber-to-
Includes WiFi door lock Home Security Equipment Pre-Payment ...............cccccvvrmissevevrssssssssens $50.00 the-home customers must use Optical Network Terminal (ONT) device provided by us.
Protect Plus Protection Package ...........cccoovevviviinieiieneens $49.95 Protect Plus Home Automation Activation..............cc.cocveveeeveveveneisieninns $225.00 (5) Homhe Networking servilce avagabls Ior up oto 4 o?tr_r}ptéte'_rls and/ﬁr tc‘:‘t/hzzlcon:jput.er related zéevlizoesﬁ
) . . such as gaming consoles and printers. Our certified Home Networking device required. Eacl
Includes wireless receiver, glass break detector and smoke detector Additional Outlet (After first 4) ) ...... .$30.00 standard Home Networking installation must be within 150 feet of the certified Home Networking R E S | D E N | I A L
e . i (16) Device and includes installation of modem/router, software, PC cards or USB adapters, computer
Additional Equipment New Jack Installation (®'...... .$30.00 set-up and file sharing,
(per month each unless otherwise notated) Technician Visit 2. .$79.95 (6) Includes 1 eero base and 1 eero beacon/device. Each additional eero device is available for an
Alula INAOOT CAMENA «......vvvvovovvceeevesssssssesssee s $9.95 Custom Installation/Wiring/Repair (") ..$79.00 (Per Hour) - Zﬂ'\‘/’gas'e:‘?::;'/i::' ;:Z:',”; ':q:'l'::;:t’zz:vr’,tc";"/:";".’lr::.le.t;“;'f“;g";'a’:t‘;wgsi:ty:if:m o
. . I I U Ul ul Ice. Avallaplli Ird-| up)j
Alula OUtdOOr CAMETA ......ovvvivrieieieeeie e $12.95 Home Line Maintenance (Monthly) change and certain fees may apply. TiVo boxes must be broadband connected to perform multi-
i room viewing. Not all programs may be transferred using the multi-room viewing feature due to the
Alula Doorbell CamMEra ..........ccovveveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1 5.00 (nOt available for new Sale) ) . $450 use of oopy%rotectior? r?\%chanism)sl under the FCC’s esr;]coding rules (47 C.F.Ig. 76 1904). ©2023
Defense GaIEWaY " ... $130.95 onedme puchase  ASSUranGe PIan (Monty) ot avaialefornw sae) o G pailn. A R Resaned Xgei0, 0B, ToStean 4 e Tologond e epacive T
" ) Service Protection Plan (Monthly) ..... e $4.95 0gos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Apert Inc. or its subsidiaries In the United States exa S
Defense Keypad™........cccocvvinencnininininns $112.00 one-time purchase ) ) and other countries. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
Def Glass Break™ $80.00 one- o Video Camera Protection Plan (Monthly) (8)  Unlimited long distance includes direct dialed calls to the Continental U.S., Mexico, Alaska,
€TeNSE GIass BreaK ... -00 one-time purchase (not available for new sale) ... . $1.95 Hawail, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Canada. Calls to international countries will be
Defense Wireless Siren™ ..o, $49.00 one-time purchase Relocate Outlet () .$30.00 on a per minute basis. Other restrictions may apglv
N ) (9) Please visit www.astound.com for country-specific usage rates.
Defense Smoke Detector” ........ovvvvsvese $72.00 one-time purchase Additional Converter Box Request (*® .. $14.95 (10) Additional fees may apply for unwired installation. Unwired installation refers to installs up to 125
SKYBEll CAMETA .........coouuiiiriiriiisiisesiseissssie s $15.00 Seasonal Plan..... up to $10.00 per month, per service feet from our existing plant, primary outlet only; does not include wall fishing or other custom work.
(11) Custom work includes but is not limited to: wall fishing; extensive drop ceiling work; basement,
ZWaVE DOOF LOCK ..oovvvvvevivververeeessssessscsnsss s $7.00 Non-Pay Restoral .$40.00 crawlspace, attic work; removal or replacement of fixtures; relocation of drops; installation of cus-
ZWave Light BUD ..o $40.00 one-time purchase Returned Check Fee........ .$30.00 tomer,"‘,"f“q eq”'p”?em Such a home theaters, DVR and H|gh Peﬁ”'."‘?” TV equipment
) (12) After initial installation, additional fees may apply for technician visits to the home and may
ZWave Lamp Module ........c..cvvverenrereiierinniinne $44.00 one-time purchase Auto-pay Denial Fee............. .$30.00 be in addition to other one-time charges. This fee applies for technician visit to evaluate,
ZWave Garage DOT OpENer................... §192.00 onedime purchase  Payment Convenience Fee (Via chator Autormated Resporse ) ... 5295 repa, ansfr, ecomnet, andor upgrad oisingseics, nfome educton a1 mised
ZWave Switch With DIMMET oo, $59.98 one-time purchase Payment by Agent Assistance Fee $9.95 (13) 4K compatible TV, equipment and an internet connection are required to receive content in 4K.
Protect INdoor Camera oo $7.00 Payment by Web Convenience Fee (Via astound.com)..........c.ooeeerseeeessoerns $1.00 (14) Late fee is applied on services with a past due balance.
(14 (15) Internet download speeds may vary and are not guaranteed. Observed speeds may vary based
Protect Outdoor Camera™ .............ccccoevveveenereeiereeieree s $11.00 Late Fee ™ ...... on device, connection and other factors outside of our control, including customer location. Certain
. . Bill Copy Request Fee......... equipment may be required to receive advertised speeds. Not all speeds are available in all areas.
Protect Wireless RECEIVE ........c..vvivsivssvssivssnssinsesvseno $5.00 Equi t Pickup Fee (© (16) This charge is in addition to the Installation or Technician Visit charge.
Protect Smoke Detector ..........cccccvveveveivivins $140.00 one-time purchase S PP ER ™ oo **A Broadcast Retransmission Fee, a Sports Surcharge, an Entertainment Networks
issi i Surcharge, an HD Technology Fee and TV Regulatory Fee are applicable to all accounts
Protect Glass Break ............cocveeenivereneiriiinens $140.00 one-time purchase Er(:a:c‘ast Rettr;nﬁls:log Fe: (per month) "h ’ subscribging to Basic TV Tiegrngnd higher. guiatory PP
Protect Window SenSOr —...veeeeeeoooeo $22.00 one-time purchase ntertainment Networks Surcharge (per month) *** A Network Access and Maintenance Fee is applicable to all accounts subscribing
TV Requlatory Fee (per month)"....... to Internet service. These fees and surcharges are not government mandated taxes or
. qulatory Fee (p )
Protect Back-Up Battery ..o $45.00 one-time purchase . fees imposed by the government. They are fees that we assess and retain. For more
Protect Motion Sensor $96.00 one-time purchase Sports Surcharge (per month)”......... information, visit astound.com/ratefaq.
""""""""""""""""""""" ’ HD Technology Fee (per month)” .. *_Rates effective November' 6, 2023. Some restljctions may apply. All price§ listed are mont'hlly, recur-
Protect Pet SENSOr ....ovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeinn up to $136.00 one-time purchase . . ring charges unless otherwise indicated, excluding one-time fees such as installation, administrative,
. Network Access and Maintenance Fee (per month)™ .............cccceveessssssvveven $9.97 On Demand and/or Pay-Per-View charges. Unless otherwise notated, the listed taxes, surcharges,
Protect Keyfob ... $108 one-time purchase Voice Subscriber Line Charge (per line, per month) $6.50 and fees are neither government mandated nor a tax, surcharges, and/or fee imposed on you by
Protect Window S to $56.00 i h P 1 PEMMONI ocvvesvvvsssssnvsssssnnisens ’ the government. They are either a fee and/or surcharge we assess and retain. Not all channels and
TOLECT YVINAOW SBNSOT..ovvvvvveseivesnirsssinnss upto -UU one-time purchase Long Distance Recovery Fee (per month)....... . $1.49 features are available in all areas; check availability in your area. Any additional services, such as
Protect Wireless TranSmitter ... 77.00 one-time purchase equipment, premium channels and other tiers of service are subject to an additional change and
$ P FCC Access Recovery Charge (per month) ............ceeeeeeessssseveersssssssssssneee subject to change. Additional charges apply for taxes, fees, surcharges, equipment, activation and \‘ | -
Protect Heat Detector ...........ccccoveveieennnen. up to $87.00 one-time purchase 911 Service & Equalization Fee (per month) .. installation that are not included as part of the package and are subject to increases. Advertised >
) maximum download speeds may vary and are not guaranteed. Services and pricing are subject to \
Protect Water Sensor ... $85.00 one-time purchase Change Long Distance Carrier changes. Services are subject to terms and conditions of our subscriber agreements, online policies, As 0 U n >
" . L and other applicable terms and conditions. See our online disclosure at astound.com/service-terms
Protect CO Detector ......cocvevveeveereerreneirieinenns $162.00 one-time purchase Change Directory Listing " for information about services offered in your area, Programming, channel location and packaging B db d
PrOtect BATICDMA .o $250.00 one-time purchase CPANGE PRONE NUMIDET .. subject to change. All sales subject to credit check and may require pre-payment of service or a roadban
deposit. Leased equipment must be returned to us if service is canceled. The names, images, and P db T h
. q A : i owere y enliouc
Takeover Module .........coivevrciniirecniininiienis $95.00 one-time purchase Connect Closed Caption - EQUIPMENL ..........ccoveveiniieininirerenicrsereees Free logos of featured programs are the property of their respective owners © 2023 enTouch Systems,

M Not available for new sale

Inc. All rights reserved. enTouch Alarm Systems, Inc. 11011 Richmond Ave, Ste 400, Houston, TX
77042. License# B10029.

1.800.4.ASTOUND | astound.com



Bl TV SERVICES ©®

(per month)

BASIC TV oot

Preferred TVT ...

ASubscription to Basic TV is required to access other
levels of TV services, tiers and packages.

T Preferred TV pricing includes the cost of Basic TV.

Premium Movie Channels

Premium Channel Bundle (not available for new sale) ............cceveeveverrevrrenens $69.95
Includes HBO linear channels, Showtime,
The Movie Channel, Cinemax, Starz, & StarzEncore

HBO (not available for NEW SaIE)............evvervrerrrereereeseseeseseesessse s sessenes $27.00
Includes HBO linear channels & On Demand only
MX ..o $25.00

Includes Max app
Showtime/The Movie Channel....
CINBMAX v.vivivvies et

Specialty Tier Channels

Premiere TV-Sports Tier Channels @ ... $12.95
America’s Tier ChanNElS.........ceveveieieieieieiesese e $10.95
HD Tier Channels (not available for NeW Sale) .........c.evverrreerireerereisreieresenennas $3.25
Premiere TV-Entertainment T ............ccooverveceecceeeceeee s $21.00

1t Subscription to Basic TV and Preferred TV is required.

Pay-Per-View Channels and On Demand (per rental)

NeW RelEase — HD .........ocovvuiernineiesiiesesisssse s $5.99 and up
NEW REIBASE ...t $4.99 and up
LIDFANY MOVIE ... $2.99 and up
Adult Programming.........c.ceeeeeerimnnisnsssisisssses s Varies
EVENES ..o Varies

Titles in Spanish Varies

Subscription On Demand
Carnegie Hall +......o..ooe e $7.99

b EQUIPMENT®

(per month / each)

TiVo T6 DVR 6 tuner standalone DVR ............covevrverereereieeseesieeeseseseenes $27.00
TiVo Premier Q DVR 4 tuner standalong DVR ........c.covererenrenrensensenssnnenes $22.00
TiVo Mini Requires TiVo T6 or TiVo Premier Q DVR .....c.ccvvvvevieinieinieiennens $17.00
TiVo Preview 4 tuner standalone Set-top DOX .........covvevrrrevereiniernieieneiennns $20.49
HD DVR 4 tuner standalone DVR ........c.ccevvveevreeeeiieeieseeeeeeeeisseeessesneneas $36.49
TiVO Stream 4K DeVICE M .......verrerrieerissseeseesessesssessesssssssesnnes $5.95
CabIE CA ..ot $10.00

INTERNATIONAL

PROGRAMMING ®€202

Arabic

ART (Arab Radio & Television).........c.ccceirieiiciniiieineicriesieises $9.95
Cantonese

Phoenix HONG KONG.........couuiimiiiiriiiciseieeciseeseesesenseessssesenens $7.83
Chinese/Mandarin

Phoenix North America..... . $7.83
CTI Chinese/CCTV4A Mandarin..........cccocevveeeirevrierricesesesesissessnes $9.95
PhoENiX INfO NEWS.........oocvvevvicireieeiesseee s $7.83
Filipino/Tagalong

GMANBWS........ooovvecveeeieceesssessse s $12.95
GMA PINOY LIfE..vvovvvvvvvererisseiesiiesssises s $9.95
GMAPinoy TV..... $13.95
The Filipino ChaNNEL.........cverrereeercereieeiseee s sseseeens $9.95
French

TV ettt $7.83
Hindi

SONY TV oot $9.95
TV ASIA oo $11.00
Z8E TV oottt $10.95
YUDDTV oottt eesessees sttt oot $49.95

Hindi Channel Bundle...
Includes Sony TV, TV Asia, Zee TV

Korean

MBC....ooeeceees s naen $12.95
Italian

R AlIA...........ocviviiicececs s $10.95
Japanese

TV JBPAN ..ot $18.50
Russian

RTN ottt naen $10.95
Viethnamese

SBN e enaen $10.95

Bl INTERNET ™

A=W (pcr month / each)

INTERNET SERVICES"
Downloads up to 300 Mbps /

Uploads Up t0 20 MOPS ........covvererrrieerieesesesssssessisssssesssssssesssssenes $89.99
Downloads up to 600 Mbps/

Uploads UP t0 35 MDPS .......ucvvvereirrirriesissessssisssssssssessssssessssssess $99.99
Downloads up to 940 Mbps (GIG)/

Uploads Up t0 50 MDPS .......coueverririeeeseerirseniseeesssessseesssssesseesesaees $99.99
Downloads up to 1500 Mbps (1.5 GIG)/

Uploads up t0 50 MBPS .....c.vuveeeireiriiieireseieiseesceeeeseeeens $111.99

FIBER INTERNET SERVICES"

Downloads up to 300 Mbps/
Uploads up to 300 Mbps......... s $89.99

Downloads up to 600 Mbps /
Uploads up to 600 Mbps ........ e $99.99

Downloads up to 940 Mbps (GIG)/
Uploads up to 940 Mbps ....... s $99.99

Downloads up to 1500 Mbps (1.5 GIG) /
Uploads up to 1000 Mbps....... s $111.99

A Observed speeds may vary. Not all speeds are available in all areas. Not all
speeds are available for new sale. Certain equipment may be required to
receive advertised speeds.

Modem Rental @).............cooiiiieiiieiieeeecceecee e $13.50
Enhanced Whole Home WiFi @............ccocoiiiieiicccecceeiae $13.95
Additional Whole Home WiFi beacon / device..........ccoceevvvnnne $5.00

Pro-Gaming Router Rental .............ccoooveirieereiiiieecceeias $12.95
€ETO PIUS ) ..o $9.99

R PHONE ©

(per month)

Unlimited Voice (not available for new sale) ...........cccveverererrrererereiennnns $19.95
Includes local, regional & long distance calling and 16 popular calling features

Basic Voice (not available for New $ale) .........cceverrrerereriieieieneieneiennns $10.95
Includes Local and Regional Calling

Voice International (not available for new sale) ...........ccovevrverererrierirennne $31.95
Includes local, regional, long distance calling & calling to
30 countries for $0.06/minute

Unlimited Calling India (not available for new sale)..............c.oeereerrenienes $15.00
Includes unlimited calling via landline to India; requires Basic Voice
OPtMUM PRONE........oocveeieveeecss e $35.99

Includes Local, Regional & Long Distance Calling. Includes choice

of Calling Features: Basic Voicemail, Caller ID Deluxe, Call Waiting,
Call Return, Repeat Dial, Call Waiting ID Deluxe, Call Forward Variable,
Speed Dial, 3-Way Calling

Additional Services
Directory Assistance Surcharge

750 Long Distance MINULES ..........ceerieienriririerseeeseesieniniaes
NON-PUbIIShEA SEIVICE ........cvvvieieeieiece s
Non-Listed NUMDET ........cooiviieiriciicsce e

International Calling @ ...........c.rvverrremerreeeereeeseeeseee s

Phone Features (Per month)
Anonymous Call REJECHON ........cvvueeerrireiereeriseeeeeisseesseeiseeeens $3.25

3-Way CalliNg .....ccouvverereririeiinieiieiienie et
Call FOrWArding ......c.cvveereereieieiieisseesi st
Selective Call FOrWard............oceeriireineresiesieneesenenenes
Call REIUMN (*89)....vueeeeeeieiiieireieie s
Call WatING.....oovveveicriecei et
CallEN ID ...
Caller ID BIOCKING .......cvueveeeieieiieieiieiseieisie s

SPEEA Dl s
VOICEMAIL ...

Call Switch Forwarding

Selective Call REECHON...........cvererrrieeierieesiesisessesesessssisens $1.95
SPECIAI RING ...vvvvviirici st $4.00
N/
»
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